

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2425 of 1982

**Appellant :-** Bhopal

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Subhashish Banerji, Bipin Pal  
Singh, Subhash Bajpee

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.**

Shri Karunakar Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Issue summons to the sole appellant for his appearance before this Court either personally or through his counsel through C.J.M. concerned for next date of listing.

Office is directed to comply the order by sending information to the Sessions Judge concerned by Fax/E-mail/telephonic message immediately.

List on 26.9.2023.

**Order Date :-** 12.9.2023

T. Sinha