



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2425 of 1982

Bhopal
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Bipin Pal Singh, Subhash Bajpee,
Subhashish Banerji
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

List revised.

Sri Bipin Pal Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Dharendra Kumar, learned amicus curiae are present.

List on 30th March, 2026.

February 25, 2026
Kumar Manish

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.)